Certified A156.3-2014 Grade 1
30
Se
rie
s
Exit Devices
30

30
30 Series Exit Devices
How to Order
Unless specified, 30 Series Exit Devices and Trim can be ordered as indicated below:
Device Only: Device No. × Finish; Example:   31 x 628(panic device )
F32 x 628(fire rated device)
Trim Only: Trim No. × Finish; Example: 708 × 626
Device and Trim: Device No. × Finish + Trim No. × Finish; Example: 31 x 628 + 708 × 626
Optional Items: As sequenced below.
Device Ordering example
AL 32 LD RBL 628 307 AF + C 708 D
Prefix for Electric Options
AL Alarm Exit
LM Latchbolt Monitoring
RX Request to Exit
Blank For Regular (Non-electric) Device
Device Number and Rating
Panic 31 RIM  Fire F31 RIM
32 SVR F32 SVR
Dogging (see page 21)
CD Cylinder dogging LD Less dogging
Blank Flat/hex key dogging
Bottom Rod and Latch Options
LBR Less Bottom Rod
Finish (see page 7)
613 (US10B)
628 (US28)
Device and Door Size
307 3' device for 2'4"~3'×7' (standard) 407 4' device for 2'10"~4'×7'
308 3' device for 2'4"~3'×8' 408 4' device for 2'10"~4'×8'
310 3' device for 2'4"~3'×10' 410 4' device for 2'10"~4'×10'
Strike Options (see page 19)
A 106Z RIM strike F 224 VR bottom strike
B 108 RIM strike G 225 VR bottom strike
C 136 RIM pair door strike H 226 VR bottom strike
D 215 SVR top strike J 227/227F VR bottom strike
Trim
Trim Operation Options (see page 15)
Prefix C for clutch option Blank for standard operation
Trim Options (see page 15)
700 Series 702 , 708 , 709 , 714 , HL3014
Lever / Knob with Cylinder Type (see page 18)
D D type lever with STD cylinder DI D type SFIC lever without I/C core
Q Q type lever with STD cylinder QI Q type SFIC lever without I/C core
B B type knob with STD cylinder
31
Warranty
Klacci ("Company") warrants to the original purchaser ("Purchaser") that the products manufactured and
provided under the Klacci® brand shall be free of defects in material and workmanship under normal use
and service as follows: (a) mechanical locks for 5 years; (b) electrified products for 1 year,  and (c) finishes
for 1 year. The Purchaser shall be obligated to store, transport, install, maintain and operate the products in
accordance with good practice and reasonable maintainence works, and has followed specific instructions
from the Company. Furthermore, the cost incurred in removing and installing a replacement product is not
included in the warranty. Upon return of a defective product, Klacci may repair or replace the product.
The present warranty does not cover:
1. Scratches, abrasions, deterioration due to the use of paints, solvents and other chemicals.
2. Normal wear and tear.
3. Lack of proper maintenance.
4. Abuse or any damage caused by improper installation, sabotage or misuse of the product.
5. Improper storage, shipping and handling.
6. Failure to follow instructions or guidelines provided by the Company.
Klacci makes no representations or warranties concerning any modification or installation along with